
 
 

 
LIST OF TENDERS RECEIVED 

 
TENDER NO                            :             COMM 06 /2025/26 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER    :              THE PROVISION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT FOR A THREE-YEAR PERIOD FROM DATE OF APPOINTMENT 
UNTIL 30 JUNE 2028 

 
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER :              11 JULY 2025 

NO BIDDER 
BID AMOUNT 

R 
SUNDRY DETAILS B-BBEE LEVEL 

1. Amila Investments (Pty) Ltd. 5 582 440.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

2.  Tauja Holdings and Projects (Pty Ltd). 6 721 150.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

3. WB Tipper Truck & Plant Hire 5 085 670.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

4. Ekene Investments cc. 5 167 970.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

5. FG Jacobs Transport cc. 1 095 300.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

6. Atlantic Plant and Transport (Pty) Ltd. t/a APT 1 912 440.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

7. Direct Impactors (Pty) Ltd t/a Impactors Group 117 024.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

8. Lazar (Pty) Ltd. 548 600.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

9. Rustic Living Trading 155 (Pty) Ltd. 4 118 600.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

10. Genadendal Jackies Bazaar cc 1 561 160.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

 
OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR OPENING OF TENDER   

             
H. SEPTEMBER                                        A. MEYER 

 
DATE: 11 July 2025 

 



 

 
 

 
LIST OF TENDERS RECEIVED 

 
TENDER NO                            :             COMM 06 /2025/26 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER    :              THE PROVISION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT FOR A THREE-YEAR PERIOD FROM DATE OF APPOINTMENT 
UNTIL 30 JUNE 2028 

 
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER :              11 JULY 2025 

NO BIDDER 
BID AMOUNT 

R 
SUNDRY DETAILS B-BBEE LEVEL 

11. Lingam Family Group (Pty)Ltd. 3 678 500.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

12.  Mmazwi Civil and Construction Services cc 4 079 366.25 Vat Excluded Level 2 

13. Just Breeze General Trading cc 2 199 700.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

14. Femgrow (Pty) Ltd. 2 174 010.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

15. Aqua Transport & Plant Hire (Pty) Ltd 5 189 500.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

16. Sector 6 (Pty) Ltd. 4 871 670.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

17. Speed Shelf 1067 trading cc 1 598 806.00 Vat Excluded Level 2 

18. Martmol Trading cc 30 501 600.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

19. Sobuza Investments cc 5 015 400.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

20. Blue Rand Empire (Pty) Ltd. 2 480 479.13 Vat Excluded Level 1 

 
OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR OPENING OF TENDER   

             
H. SEPTEMBER                                        A. MEYER 

 
DATE: 11 July 2025 



 

 
 

 
LIST OF TENDERS RECEIVED 

 
TENDER NO                            :             COMM 06 /2025/26 

DESCRIPTION OF TENDER    :              THE PROVISION OF PLANT AND EQUIPMENT FOR A THREE-YEAR PERIOD FROM DATE OF APPOINTMENT 
UNTIL 30 JUNE 2028 

 
CLOSING DATE OF TENDER :              11 JULY 2025 

NO BIDDER 
BID AMOUNT 

R 
SUNDRY DETAILS B-BBEE LEVEL 

21. Xmoor Transport (Pty) Ltd. 2 598 316.00 Vat Excluded Level 1 

22.  Kukhulu Plant Hire (Pty) Ltd. 5 103 617.20 Vat Excluded Level 1 

 
OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR OPENING OF TENDER   

             
H. SEPTEMBER                                        A. MEYER 

 
DATE: 11 July 2025 


